MV capacitors banks and
accessories
Power factor correction
and harmonic filtering
R8/9-2
MV capacitors banks and accessories
Introduction  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·  ·R8/9- 3
R.8 - MV capacitors and accessories

kvar Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 17 350 x 405 x 160 CHV-M 50 / 6.6(*) R80193
75 20 350 x 455 x 160 CHV-M 75 / 6.6(*) R80195
100 22 350 x 505 x 160 CHV-M 100 / 6.6 R80196
133 25 350 x 565 x 160 CHV-M 133 / 6.6 R80197
150 28 350 x 615 x 160 CHV-M 150 / 6.6 R80198
167 30 350 x 615 x 160 CHV-M 167 / 6.6 R80199
200 34 350 x 675 x 160 CHV-M 200 / 6.6 R8019A
250 40 350 x 785 x 160 CHV-M 250 / 6.6 R8019B
300 46 350 x 775 x 175 CHV-M 300 / 6.6 R8019C
400 57 350 x 915 x 175 CHV-M 400 / 6.6 R8019F
500 68 350 x 1055 x 175 CHV-M 500 / 6.6 R8019G
600 79 350 x 1165 x 220 CHV-M 600 / 6.6 R8019H
BIL: 38 / 95 kV - 8 kV (Network 13.2 kV). 50 Hz
kvar Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 19 350 x 470 x 160 CHV-M 50 / 8(*) R801B3
75 23 350 x 520 x 160 CHV-M 75 / 8(*) R801B5
100 25 350 x 570 x 160 CHV-M 100 / 8(*) R801B6
133 28 350 x 620 x 160 CHV-M 133 / 8 R801B7
150 31 350 x 680 x 160 CHV-M 150 / 8 R801B8
167 33 350 x 680 x 160 CHV-M 167 / 8 R801B9
200 38 350 x 740 x 160 CHV-M 200 / 8 R801BA
250 43 350 x 850 x 160 CHV-M 250 / 8 R801BB
300 49 350 x 940 x 160 CHV-M 300 / 8 R801BC
400 61 350 x 1010 x 175 CHV-M 400 / 8 R801BF
500 70 350 x 1190 x 175 CHV-M 500 / 8 R801BG
600 81 350 x 1230 x 175 CHV-M 600 / 8 R801BH
MV capacitors and accessories
R8-15
References
Single-phase capacitor (indoor and outdoor use)
CHV-M
BIL: 38 / 95 kV - 9.1 kV (Network 15 kV). 50 Hz
kvar Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 19 350 x 470 x 160 CHV-M 50 / 9.1(*) R801D3
75 23 350 x 520 x 160 CHV-M 75 / 9.1(*) R801D5
100 25 350 x 570 x 160 CHV-M 100 / 9.1(*) R801D6
133 28 350 x 620 x 160 CHV-M 133 / 9.1 R801D7
150 31 350 x 620 x 160 CHV-M 150 / 9.1 R801D8
167 33 350 x 680 x 160 CHV-M 167 / 9.1 R801D9
200 38 350 x 740 x 160 CHV-M 200 / 9.1 R801DA
250 43 350 x 850 x 160 CHV-M 250 / 9.1 R801DB
300 49 350 x 860 x 160 CHV-M 300 / 9.1 R801DC
400 61 350 x 1010 x 175 CHV-M 400 / 9.1 R801DF
500 70 350 x 1160 x 175 CHV-M 500 / 9.1 R801DG
600 81 350 x 1230 x 200 CHV-M 600 / 9.1 R801DH
(*) No internal fuses
BIL: 50 / 125 kV - 12.1 kV (Network 20 kV). 50 Hz
kvar Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 19 350 x 510 x 160 CHV-M 50 / 12.1(*) R801F3
75 23 350 x 560 x 160 CHV-M 75 / 12.1(*) R801F5
100 25 350 x 620 x 160 CHV-M 100 / 12.1(*) R801F6
133 28 350 x 660 x 160 CHV-M 133 / 12.1(*) R801F7
150 31 350 x 720 x 160 CHV-M 150 / 12.1(*) R801F8
167 33 350 x 780 x 160 CHV-M 167 / 12.1 R801F9
200 38 350 x 890 x 160 CHV-M 200 / 12.1 R801FA
250 43 350 x 890 x 160 CHV-M 250 / 12.1 R801FB
300 49 350 x 900 x 175 CHV-M 300 / 12.1 R801FC
400 61 350 x 1090 x 175 CHV-M 400 / 12.1 R801FF
500 70 350 x 1230 x 175 CHV-M 500 / 12.1 R801FG
600 81 350 x 1270 x 200 CHV-M 600 / 12.1 R801FH
MV capacitors and accessories
R8-16
BIL: 70 / 170 kV - 15.2 kV (Network 25 kV). 50 Hz
kvar Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 19 350 x 510 x 145 CHV-M 50 / 15.2(*) R801H3
75 23 350 x 590 x 145 CHV-M 75 / 15.2(*) R801H5
100 25 350 x 590 x 145 CHV-M 100 / 15.2(*) R801H6
133 28 350 x 670 x 145 CHV-M 133 / 15.2(*) R801H7
150 31 350 x 670 x 145 CHV-M 150 / 15.2(*) R801H8
167 33 350 x 760 x 145 CHV-M 167 / 15.2(*) R801H9
200 38 350 x 760 x 145 CHV-M 200 / 15.2(*) R801HA
250 43 350 x 860 x 145 CHV-M 250 / 15.2 R801HB
300 49 350 x 940 x 145 CHV-M 300 / 15.2 R801HC
400 61 350 x 980 x 175 CHV-M 400 / 15.2 R801HF
500 70 350 x 1120 x 175 CHV-M 500 / 15.2 R801HG
600 81 350 x 1260 x 175 CHV-M 600 / 15.2 R801HH
BIL: 70/170 kV - 18.2 V (Network 30 kV). 50 Hz
kvar Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 19 350 x 510 x 145 CHV-M 50 / 18.2(*) R801J3
75 23 350 x 590 x 145 CHV-M 75 / 18.2(*) R801J5
100 25 350 x 590 x 145 CHV-M 100 / 18.2(*) R801J6
133 28 350 x 670 x 145 CHV-M 133 / 18.2(*) R801J7
150 31 350 x 670 x 145 CHV-M 150 / 18.2(*) R801J8
167 33 350 x 760 x 145 CHV-M 167 / 18.2(*) R801J9
200 38 350 x 760 x 145 CHV-M 200 / 18.2(*) R801JA
250 43 350 x 860 x 145 CHV-M 250 / 18.2(*) R801JB
300 49 350 x 940 x 145 CHV-M 300 / 18.2 R801JC
400 61 350 x 980 x 175 CHV-M 400 / 18.2 R801JF
500 70 350 x 1120 x 175 CHV-M 500 / 18.2 R801JG
600 81 350 x 1260 x 175 CHV-M 600 / 18.2 R801JH
(*) No internal fuses
References
Single-phase capacitor (indoor and outdoor use)
CHV-M
MV capacitors and accessories
R8-17
Three-phase capacitor (Indoor use, with fuses
and discharge resistor, internal)
CHV-T
The CHV Medium Voltage capacitors are
composed of different capacitive elements.
These basic units are connected in series
and parallel with the purpose of obtaining the
power at the necessary voltage.
All elements are protected with an internal
fuse that will be disconnected in case of a
fault, isolating the basic unit damaged.
The protection with internal fuses will in-
crease the security of the system and conti-
nuity of the service.
Application
CHV-T capacitors are used to build fixed and
automatic capacitor banks of up to 12 kV.
The stainless steel box of the CHV-T makes it
a versatile product that can be used in indoor
and outdoor applications.
FeaturesDescription
Voltage  1 ... 12 kV
Nominal power 25 ... 500 kvar
Frequency 50 or 60 Hz
Dielectric losses ≤ 0.2 W / kvar
Capacity tolerance -5 ... +10 %
Location Indoor / Outdoor
Protection Internal fuse (depending on the type)
Discharge resistance (in compliance with IEC 60871-1)
Location Indoor
Discharge time ≤ 10 minutes
Residual voltage ≤ 75 V
Insulators
Material Porcelain
Pollution level 16 mm / kV (other leakage lines, on demand)
Insulation level 12 - 17.5 - 24 - 36 kV (see table 1)
Overload
In current 1.3 In permanent
In voltage 1.1 Un 12 h in 24 hours
1.15  Un 30 min in 24 hours
1.2  Un 5 min in 24 hours
1.30  Un 1 min in 24 hours
Ambient conditions
Operating temperature  Category C (in accordance with IEC 60871-1)

kvar Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 17 350 x 405 x 160 CHV-T 50 /3.3 R80223
75 20 350 x 455 x 160 CHV-T 75 /3.3 R80225
100 22 350 x 505 x 160 CHV-T 100 /3.3 R80226
150 28 350 x 555 x 160 CHV-T 150 /3.3 R80228
200 34 350 x 675 x 160 CHV-T 200 /3.3 R8022A
250 40 350 x 785 x 160 CHV-T 250 /3.3 R8022B
300 46 350 x 875 x 160 CHV-T 300 /3.3 R8022C
400 57 350 x 915 x 175 CHV-T 400 /3.3 R8022F
500 68 350 x 1055 x 175 CHV-T 500 /3.3 R8022G
BIL: 20 / 60 kV - 6.6 kV . 50 Hz
kvar Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50 17 350 x 405 x 160 CHV-T 50 /6.6 R80283
75 20 350 x 455 x 160 CHV-T 75 /6.6 R80285
100 22 350 x 505 x 160 CHV-T 100 /6.6 R80286
150 28 350 x 615 x 160 CHV-T 150 /6.6 R80288
200 34 350 x 675 x 160 CHV-T 200 /6.6 R8028A
250 40 350 x 785 x 160 CHV-T 250 /6.6 R8028B
300 46 350 x 875 x 160 CHV-T 300 /6.6 R8028C
350 53 350 x 945 x 160 CHV-T 350 /6.6 R8028D
400 57 350 x 1015 x 175 CHV-T 400 /6.6 R8028F
500 68 350 x 1165 x 175 CHV-T 500 /6.6 R8028G
BIL: 28 / 75 kV - 11 kV
kvar Weight (kg) Dimensions (mm)
width x height x depth
Type Code
50            17 350 x 405 x 160 CHV-T 50 /11   R802B3
75            20 350 x 455 x 160 CHV-T 75 /11   R802B5
100           22 350 x 455 x 160 CHV-T 100 /11  R802B6
150           28 350 x 555 x 160 CHV-T 150 /11  R802B8
200           34 350 x 675 x 160 CHV-T 200 /11  R802BA
250           40 350 x 785 x 160 CHV-T 250 /11  R802BB
300           46 350 x 875 x 160 CHV-T 300 /11  R802BC
350           53 350 x 945 x 160 CHV-T 350 /11  R802BD
400           57 350 x 915 x 175 CHV-T 400 /11  R802BF
500           68 350 x 1055 x 175 CHV-T 500 /11  R802BG
Dimensions
References
350
430
M12
P
40
B
H
1
0
0
321 2x÷9x16
115
MV capacitors and accessories
R8-19
Three-phase contactor for MV capacitors.

RMV
RMV-260
I (A) L (μH) Weight (kg) Type Code
50 350 13 RMV - 260 - 50 - 350 R80628
60 250 14 RMV - 260 - 60 - 250 R80637
100 100 16 RMV - 260 - 100 - 100 R80664
125 50 14 RMV - 260 - 125 - 50 R80672
175 30 14 RMV - 260 - 175 - 30 R80691
RMV-330
I (A) L (μH) Weight (kg) Type Code
60 450 20 RMV - 330 - 60 - 450 R80739
75 350 21 RMV - 330 - 75 - 350 R80748
90 250 26 RMV - 330 - 90 - 250 R80757
125 100 22 RMV - 330 - 125 - 100 R80774
200 50 22 RMV - 330 - 200 - 50 R807A2
250 30 23 RMV - 330 - 250 - 30 R807B1
The RMV reactor selection parameters are:
* Maximum working current (1.43 times In of the unit)
* Inductance required in μH
* Insulation voltage kV
The insulation voltage is 12 kV (28/75). Other voltages, on demand
The thermal current is 43 In / 1 s. Other values, on demand
Type
A
Ø
mm
B
Ø
mm
C
mm
D
mm
E
mm
F
mm Inserts
RMV-260 260 130 370 160 290 150 M12
RMV-330 330 150 470 190 355 210 M12/M16
MV Capacitor banks
R9-22
Fixed or automatic capacitor banks in cabinet
CIRKAP-C
The most common applications are:
Medium Voltage industrial networks
}} Compensation of large motors. Usually 3
to 11 kV
}} Compensation of HV / MV transformers
}} Fixed or automatic compensation of the
following installations: cement plants, pum-
ping stations, pipelines, mining, paper indus-
try.
}}
Generation and distribution systems
}} Receiving and distributing stations. Par-
ticularly indoor installations, where the use of
space is vital
}} Generation stations that need an auto-
matic power factor regulation: small-scale
hydraulic power plants, wind farms, etc.
Application
The installation of the capacitor banks of the
CIRKAP-C series offers the following advan-
tages:
}} Protection against direct contacts of ac-